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NM Vision

Efficiency

Security

SafetyCapacity

Environment
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Rapid traffic growth

Exponential increase 

in delay

How to cope with 

Network capacity?

Image: Flightradar24

Traffic trend 
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En-route ATFM Delay 

without NM (Mln of min.)

Average Target ATFM 

Delay (Mln of min)

10

11

12

13

14

15

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80



4

AT
FM

 d
el

ay
 (M

ill
io

ns
of

 m
in

ut
es

)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

En-route ATFM Delay 

without NM (Mln of min.)

Average Target ATFM 

Delay (Mln of min)

En-route ATFM Delay 

with NM savings 

(Mln of min.)

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

4Partnering for Network

Seven Initiatives campaign

Short-term Benefits
Need to Continue & Boost
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En-route ATFM Delay 

without NM (Mln of min.)

En-route ATFM Delay 

with NM savings 

(Mln of min.)

Average ATFM Delay 

Target (Mln of min)

En-route ATFM delay: 

structured approach 

(Mln of min.)

A structured approach 

for agile and scalable 

network

• Managing airspace and flows at strategic and 

tactical level

• Driving coordinated implementation of 

operational concept and technology

• Monitoring operational infrastructures

• Providing Infrastructure services

Make Strategy 

everyone’s job



How can we optimise the 

balance between safety and 

other goals?

Image: EUROCONTROL

Single Network Operational Concept

Balanced trade-offs
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How can we protect our 

assets?

Photo: DFS Deutsche Flugsicherung GmbH

Technological Roadmap

Strategic Focus
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Photo: NATS UK Air Traffic Control CC BY-NC-ND 2.0 https://flic.kr/p/ouoeYr

How to preserve resilience of 

ATM infrastructure ? 

Manage Volatility 

Agile and Scalable 
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Image: Naviair

How can we move away from 

only negative thinking in safety?

Understanding vulnerabilities and capacities
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Total System Approach
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Digital transformation increases cyber 

threats - are we prepared?

Photo credit: Angelo DeSantis CC BY-SA 2.0 https://flic.kr/p/x9G5bQ2.0
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Need to learn from Safety Approaches 

Integrated Management Systems



Photo credit: Angelo DeSantis https://flic.kr/p/dSbG9V CC BY 2.0

Network-minded

decision making

NM servicing the operational stakeholders 
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